Barrow Borough Council

Barrow Borough Local Plan



Notice of Examination Hearings

Regulation 24 Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012(2)

The Barrow Borough Local Plan was submitted to the Secretary of State for Examination on 2nd February 2018.

The Secretary of State has appointed Inspector Karen Ridge LLB (Hons) MTPL to undertake an independent Examination of the Plan and subsequently issue a report with her conclusions.

As part of the Examination, Public Hearing Sessions will be held as follows:

Venue: Barrow Town Hall, Duke Street, Barrow in Furness, LA14 2LD

Dates: Tuesday 5th to Thursday 7th June 2018 Tuesday 12th to Thursday 14th June 2018 Tuesday 26th June and Wednesday 27th June 2018

Time: Starting at 10am

Further details of the Examination, including the timetable for Hearing sessions are available on the Local Plan Examination Page <u>https://www.barrowbc.gov.uk/residents/planning/planning-policy/examination-of-local-plan/</u>

The Examination Programme Officers contact details are:

Carolyn Woodend Local Plan Programme Officer Town Hall, Duke Street, Barrow in Furness LA14 2LD

Tel: 01229 876373 Email: programmeofficer@barrowbc.gov.uk

17th April 2018